
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3492
ANSWERED ON:25.08.2006
SETTING UP OF TIDAL ENERGY PARK
Pallani Shamy Shri K.C .

Will the Minister of NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES be pleased to state:

:

(a) whether there is a long pending demand for setting up of Tidal Energy Park in Tamil Nadu;

(b) if so, the details thereof, location-wise; and

(c) the time by which the parks are likely to be set up?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF NON-CONVENTIONAL ENERGY SOURCES (SHRI VILAS MUTTEMWAR)

(a): There is no pending demand for setting up of Tidal Energy Park in Tamil Nadu with the Ministry of Non-conventional Energy
Sources.

(b)& (c): Does not arise.
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